DocuSign Envelope ID: 88066930-1D2B-4AD8-90C1-3F13AE9842B5

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SPECIAL SERVICES

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into this 19th day of September, 2023, by
and between the Town of Los Gatos, State of California, herein called the “Town,” and Liebert Cassidy
Whitmore, a Professional Corporation (“Attorney”), herein called the “Attorney.”

RECITALS

A. Town and Attorney entered into a Special Services Agreement from February 1, 2020,
through February 1, 2022 (“Agreement”).

B. Town and Attorney entered into a First Amendment to Agreement on May 17, 2022.

C. Town and Attorney entered into a Second Amendment to Agreement on September 12, 2022.

AMENDMENT

1. Total compensation by the Town for the Attorney’s services shall increase by an additional $50,000,
not to exceed $280,000 over the course of the agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated February 1, 2020, the First Amendment
dated May 17, 2022, and Second Amendment dated September 12, 2022, remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Attorney have executed the Third Amendment to Agreement as of
the date indicated above.

Town of Los Gatos: Attorney:
DocuSigned by: Do6cuSigned by:
By:(‘mdool’ttf\ ﬁovqru By: G;IEU?&JLE:
Laurel Prevetti J. Scott Tiedemann, Managing Partner
Town Manager Liebert Cassidy Whitmore
De ggurs’icgrﬂ debg:t Approval:
{iah? Momura

SEC244TCEBC3A3B™

Katy Nomura
Assistant Town Manager

Apgroved as to Form:
ocuSigned by:

Gabridle Wlan

FUR/S0A09344L0..

Gabrielle Whelan
Town Attorney

Attest

Docus'igned by:

(Nwwb? (Nssd

DDDDD BE2C2TAFST

Wendy Wood
Town Clerk

ATTACHMENT 4



